EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 1641

mbohn%bohnlawﬁrm.com

MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.
%%%%g‘s’gli’lorNa{‘} %1581764 Suite 480 Electronically Filed
(702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX May 12 2021 10:15 a.m.
ttorney for plaintiff/appellant Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NEVADA

5316 CLOVER BLOSSOM CT TRUST, | CASENO.: 82426
Appellant, District Court Case No. A-14-704412-C

VS.

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO BANK OF AMERICA
N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
LASALLE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
TO THE HOLDERS OF THE ZUNI
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-OA 1,
MORTGAGE LOAN PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-OA1;
and CLEAR RECON CORPS,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST

Plaintiff/appellant, 5316 Clover Blossom Ct Trust, by and through its attorney,
Michael F. Bohn, Esq., submits this certificate of no transcript request as the hearing on
U.S. Bank, National Association’s renewed motion for summary judgment and plaintiff’s
motion for summary judgment, scheduled for December 10, 2020, was vacated by the
court and the matter was decided on the briefs.

Dated this 12th day of May, 2021.

Docket 82426 Document 2021-13634



mailto:mbohn@bohnlawoffice.com
mailto:dmorris@bohnlawoffice.com

EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

LAW OFFICES OF
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.
By: /s/ /IMichael F. Bohn, Esq./
2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 480
Henderson, NV 89074
Attorneys for plaintiff/a prellant
5316 Clover Blossom Cl? rust
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
In accordance with N.R.A.P. 25, I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Law
Offices of Michael F. Bohn, Esq., Ltd., and that on the 12th day of May, 2021, a copy of]

the foregoing CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST was served

electronically through the Court’s electronic filing system to the following individuals:

Ariel E. Stern, Esq.

Melanie D. Morgan, Esq.

Lilith Xara, Esq.

Akerman LLP .

1635 Village Center Circle, Ste. 200
Las Vegas, NV 89134

/s/ /Maurice Mazza /
An Employee of the LAW OFFICES OF
MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.




