1	MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 1641	
	mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com	
3	MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.	
4	2260 Corporate Circlé, Suité 480 Henderson, NV 89074	Electronically Filed May 12 2021 10:15 a.m.
5	(702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX Attorney for plaintiff/appellant	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
6		Clerk of Supreme Court
7		
8	SUPREME	ECOURT
9	STATE OF NEVADA	
10		
11	5316 CLOVER BLOSSOM CT TRUST,	CASE NO.: 82426
12	Appellant,	District Court Case No. A-14-704412-C
13	VS.	
14	U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR	
15	TRUSTEE TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO	
16	LASALLE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE TO THE HOLDERS OF THE ZUNI	
17	MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-OA1, MORTGAGE LOAN PASS-THROUGH	
18	CERTIFICATES SERIES 2006-OA1; and CLEAR RECON CORPS,	
19	Respondents.	
20		
21	CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST	
22	Plaintiff/appellant, 5316 Clover Blossom Ct Trust, by and through its attorney,	
23	Michael F. Bohn, Esq., submits this certificate of no transcript request as the hearing on	
24	U.S. Bank, National Association's renewed motion for summary judgment and plaintiff's	
25	motion for summary judgment, scheduled for December 10, 2020, was vacated by the	
26	court and the matter was decided on the briefs.	
27	Dated this 12th day of May, 2021.	
28	1	

1 2	LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD.	
3	By: /s/ /Michael F. Bohn, Esq./	
4	MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. 2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 480	
5	MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. 2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 480 Henderson, NV 89074 Attorneys for plaintiff/appellant 5316 Clover Blossom Ct Trust	
6	3310 Clovel Biossoni et 11ust	
7	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
8	In accordance with N.R.A.P. 25, I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Lav	
9	Offices of Michael F. Bohn, Esq., Ltd., and that on the 12th day of May, 2021, a copy o	
10	the foregoing CERTIFICATE OF NO TRANSCRIPT REQUEST was served	
11	electronically through the Court's electronic filing system to the following individuals:	
12	Las Vegas, NV 89134 /s//Maurice Mazza /	
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
2526		
26 27		
28	_	
∠0	2	